Member State of OIML
United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland
OIML Certificate No
R60/2000-GB1-11.06
Issue Date:
Reference No:
25 November 2011

NO R60/2000-NL-05.17B that includes 37 pages.
Characteristics of the Load Cell:
Model designation Designation Value Units
Classification C
Additional marking CH
Maximum number of load cell verification intervals nLC 3000
Maximum capacity Emax 10 000 50 000 kg
Minimum dead load, relative Emin/Emax 0 kg
Relative Vmin (ratio to minimum LC verification
interval)
Y = Emax/Vmin -
Relative DR (ratio to minimum dead load output
return)
Z = Emax/(2*DR) 10 000
Rated output 2 ± 0 002 mV/V
Maximum excitation voltage 15 V DC
Temperature rating -10 / +40 °C
Safe overload, relative Elim/Emax 150 % F.S
Fraction PLC 0.7
Cable length 14 m
Additional characteristics
4 wire
(Plus screen)
Output impedance (for strain gauge LCs) Designation Value () Models
RLC
352 ± 2 ZSF-A-
705 ± 5 ZSFY-A-
1005 ± 5 ZSFYB-A
Input impedance (for strain gauge LCs)
RLC
400 ± 20 ZSF-A-
730 ± 30 ZSFY-A-
1100 ± 10 ZSFYB-A
Certificate History
ISSUE NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
R60/2000-GB1-11.06 25 November 2011 Type approval first issued
- -